# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM784095

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Monsanto Seed Supply LLC |          | 07/01/2022     | Limited Liability Company: |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Monsanto Technology LLC             |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., E2NA     |  |
| City:           | St. Louis                           |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 63167                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3215414 | RANGER PRO |
| Registration Number: | 2924412 | RANGER PRO |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144526574

Email: bayertrademarkus@bayer.com, sheri.varney@bayer.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sheri A. Varney

Address Line 1: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., E2NA Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sheri A. Varney   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Sheri A. Varney/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/02/2023        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-07-01 MSS to MonTech Trademark Assignment Agreement. Final. docx#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007972 FRAME: 0273** 

900747639

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - U.S.A.

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** ("Trademark Assignment") is entered into and effective as of July 1, 2022, by and between Monsanto Seed Supply LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("MSS" or "Assignor"), and Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("MonTech" or "Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee each may be referred to as the "Party" and collectively may be referred to as the "Parties."

**WHEREAS**, MSS desires to assign to MonTech, and MonTech desires to accept from MSS, ownership of the U.S. trademarks identified hereinbelow.

| TRADEMARK           | U.S. APP. SER./REG. NO. | INT. CLASS |
|---------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| RANGER PRO          | Reg. No. 3215414        | 05         |
| RANGER PRO & Design | Reg. No. 2924412        | 05         |
| Ranger              |                         |            |

**NOW, THEREFORE**, MSS hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to MonTech, and its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of MSS' right, title and interest in and to the identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This Trademark Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body to perfect the ownership interest of MonTech.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** each of the Parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

| AS | SI | IG | N | 0 | R |
|----|----|----|---|---|---|
|    |    |    |   |   |   |

Monsanto Seed Supply LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Brian L. Branca

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

**ASSIGNEE** 

Monsanto Technology LLC

--- DocuSigned by:

-----214C01149C454CB...

Name: Mike J. Graham

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007972 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 02/02/2023**